Euros Yen Dollars Dollars Euros Yen Dollars Dollars
 ’000 ’000 ’000 ’000 ’000 ’000 ’000 ’000

Trade and
 other
 receivables 755 – 3 5 1,021 – – 1,140
Cash and cash
 equivalents 1,519 1 616 2,646 145 1,804 1,369 936
Trade and
 other
 payables (16) – (1,746) (1,621) (16) – – –
Bank loans – (760,115) – – (2,521) – – –

Gross exposure
 arising from
 recognised
 assets
 and liabilities 2,258 (760,114) (1,127) 1,030 (1,371) 1,804 1,369 2,076
Notional
 amounts
 of forward
 exchanges
 contracts
 used as
 economic
 hedges – 66,799 – – – – – –

Overall net
 exposure 2,258 (693,315) (1,127) 1,030 (1,371) 1,804 1,369 2,076

Annual Report 2008 CHINA METAL INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS INC 69

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in United States dollars unless otherwise indicated)

27 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(d) Currency risk (Continued)

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit after tax and
retained profits that would have arise if foreign exchange rates to which the Group has
significant exposure at the balance sheet date had changed at that date, assuming all other
risk variables remained constant.

 2008 2007
 Increase/ Effect on Increase/ Effect on
 (decrease) profit after (decrease) profit after
 in foreign tax and in foreign tax and
 exchange retained exchange retained
 rates profits rates profits
  $’000  $’000

United States Dollars 5% (2,862) 5% (3,142)
 (5)% 2,862 (5)% 3,142

Japanese Yen 5% (508) 5% 12
 (5)% 508 (5)% (12)

Euros 5% 176 5% 2
 (5)% (176) (5)% (2)

Hong Kong Dollars 5% (7) 5% 9
 (5)% 7 (5)% (9)

Taiwan Dollars 5% 2 5% 6
 (5)% (2) (5)% (6)

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent an aggregation of the
instantaneous of effects on the profit after taxation and retained profit of each entity of the
Group measured in the respective functional currencies, translated into United States dollars at
the exchange rate ruling at the balance sheet date for presentation purposes.

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied
to re-measure those financial instruments held by the Group which expose the Group to
foreign currency risk as at the balance sheet date, including inter-company payables and